• The Company will acquire a $125,000 SBA loan.

• Matthew Deutsch will contribute $50,000 toward the venture.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Profitability starting in year one.

• Strong demand for premium French-inspired cafes in Greenwich.

• Substantial revenues from the wholesale distribution of baked goods.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

Sage’s Greenwich Cafe’s revenues are only modestly sensitive to challenging economic

climates. As the business will be located in Greenwich, a majority of the normal economic

risks faced by cafes are abated given the substantial population density and wealth of this

area. Fairfield County is one of the wealthiest areas of country, and even during economic

recession – the Company will able to remain profitable and cash flow positive.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $25,000.00

Total Equity Financing $25,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $125,000.00

Total Debt Financing $125,000.00

Total Financing $150,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $582,750 $681,818 $756,817 $817,363 $882,752

Cost of Revenue $158,175 $185,065 $205,422 $221,856 $239,604

Gross Margin 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86%

Gross Profit $424,575 $496,753 $551,396 $595,507 $643,148

Expenses

Payroll  $207,500 $213,725 $220,137 $226,741 $233,543

General and Administrative $11,655 $13,636 $15,136 $16,347 $17,655

Business Development $4,371 $5,114 $5,676 $6,130 $6,621

Marketing  $7,343 $8,591 $9,536 $10,299 $11,123

Insurance Costs $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Professional Fees $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Facility Costs $40,000 $41,200 $42,436 $43,709 $45,020

Misc. Costs $1,469 $1,718 $1,907 $2,060 $2,225

Payroll Taxes $15,874 $16,350 $16,840 $17,346 $17,866

Total Operating Costs $300,711 $313,459 $325,450 $337,102 $349,246

EBITDA $123,864 $183,294 $225,946 $258,405 $293,902

Federal Income Tax $26,159 $41,168 $52,002 $60,306 $69,392

State Income Tax $5,232 $8,234 $10,400 $12,061 $13,878

Interest Expense $11,230 $10,460 $9,616 $8,691 $7,676

Depreciation Expenses $8,000 $8,160 $8,323 $8,490 $8,659

Net Profit $73,244 $115,271 $145,604 $168,857 $194,296

Profit Margin 12.57% 16.91% 19.24% 20.66% 22.01%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 27.14% 27.14% 27.14% 27.14% 27.14%

Gross Profit 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86% 72.86%

Expenses

Payroll  35.61% 31.35% 29.09% 27.74% 26.46%

General and Administrative 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Business Development 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Marketing  1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

Insurance Costs 0.86% 0.77% 0.73% 0.71% 0.69%

Professional Fees 1.29% 1.16% 1.09% 1.06% 1.03%

Facility Costs 6.86% 6.04% 5.61% 5.35% 5.10%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 2.72% 2.40% 2.23% 2.12% 2.02%

Total Operating Costs 51.60% 45.97% 43.00% 41.24% 39.56%

EBITDA 21.26% 26.88% 29.85% 31.61% 33.29%

Federal Income Tax 4.49% 6.04% 6.87% 7.38% 7.86%

State Income Tax 0.90% 1.21% 1.37% 1.48% 1.57%

Interest Expense 1.93% 1.53% 1.27% 1.06% 0.87%

Depreciation Expenses 1.37% 1.20% 1.10% 1.04% 0.98%

Net Profit 12.57% 16.91% 19.24% 20.66% 22.01%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $81,244 $123,431 $153,928 $177,347 $202,956

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $81,244 $123,431 $153,928 $177,347 $202,956

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $151,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $232,244 $124,481 $155,030 $178,505 $204,171

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $7,975 $8,745 $9,589 $10,514 $11,529

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $70,000 $6,172 $7,696 $8,867 $10,148

Dividends $64,995 $98,745 $123,142 $141,878 $162,365

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $143,670 $114,396 $141,199 $162,070 $184,893

Net Cash Flow $88,574 $10,085 $13,831 $16,435 $19,279

Cash Balance $88,574 $98,659 $112,490 $128,925 $148,204

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $88,574 $98,659 $112,490 $128,925 $148,204

Fixed Assets and Inventory $70,000 $76,172 $83,868 $92,735 $102,883

Accumulated Depreciation ($8,000) ($16,160) ($24,483) ($32,973) ($41,632)

Total Assets $150,574 $158,671 $171,875 $188,688 $209,455

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $117,025 $108,280 $98,692 $88,177 $76,648

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $117,325 $108,895 $99,637 $89,471 $78,306

Equity $33,249 $49,775 $72,237 $99,217 $131,149

Total Liabilities and Equity $150,574 $158,671 $171,875 $188,688 $209,455

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $34,395 $35,853 $37,225 $38,557 $39,946

Yearly Revenue  $412,740 $430,238 $446,696 $462,689 $479,358

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 17.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0%

Gross Margin 72.9% 72.9% 72.9% 72.9% 72.9%

Financials

Profit Margin 12.57% 16.91% 19.24% 20.66% 22.01%

Assets to Liabilities 1.28 1.46 1.73 2.11 2.67

Equity to Liabilities 0.28 0.46 0.73 1.11 1.67

Assets to Equity 4.53 3.19 2.38 1.90 1.60

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.75 0.91 1.13 1.44 1.89

Cash to Assets 0.59 0.62 0.65 0.68 0.71

$412,740
$430,238

$446,696

$462,689

$479,358

$360,000

$380,000

$400,000

$420,000

$440,000

$460,000

$480,000

$500,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The immense wealth of Greenwich will contribute to the economic stability of the

business.

• Substantial contribution margins on both beverage and food sales.

• Highly recurring income from the wholesale distribution of baked goods.

• Sage’s Greenwich Cafe will be located on a highly trafficked street.

• A highly experienced Owner (Matthew Deutsch) who will be able to properly

develop and expand the operations of the business.

• Modest competition among French-styled cafes in Greenwich and Fairfield County.